On October 31, 2016, Guardian filed the present motion.  In the motion, Guardian 

requests “that the Court enter an order authorizing the Clerk of the Court to accept into the 

registry of the Court and to deposit into an interest-bearing account the sum of Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000), representing the entire amount of subject benefits payable under the 

Policy, plus interest.”  Guardian further requested that the Court issue an injunction “restraining 

the Defendants . . . from asserting, instituting or prosecuting any and all demands, claims, actions